
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4828

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2017


Rural Drinking Water Supply


4828. SHRI  Y.S. AVINASH  REDDY:


       Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of

Andhra Pradesh seeking allocation and sanction of Rs. 3,150 crore for rural drinking water supply;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government has taken any decision on the proposal and if so, the

details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)

(a) Yes Madam, the Govt. of Andhra Pradesh has submitted a project proposal amounting to Rs. 4500 crore with an external assistance component of Rs. 3150

Crore from Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB).

 (b) The details of the project proposal are as under:

Project

name

Funding

Agency

Project

cost

External

Assisatnce

Project

duration

District covered

Andhra

Pradesh

Rural Water

Supply

Project

AIIB


Rs. 4500

crore

Rs. 3150

Crore

5 years Chittoor,

Ananthpur.

Kadapa,Kurnool,

East

Godavari,Guntur,

Prakasam &

Nellore


(c) The technical examination of the above mentioned project proposal has been done in this Ministry and the Govt. of Andhra Pradesh has been requested to submit the

Detailed Project Report (DPR) along with clear recommendation as per the general directions / check list issued by Department of Economic Affairs,

Ministry of Finance for consideration of such proposals.

